# Imprint according to § 5 TMG

## 1. Information according to § 5 of the Telemediengesetz

## Name of the provider:

Hive Solutions GmbH,

represented by the management

#### Legal form, registration, seat:

The Hive Solutions GmbH with its headquarter in Gimbsheim is registered as an entrepreneurial company at the District Court of Mainz under the number: **HRB 49642** 

VAT ID: DE330564082

#### Authorized representative managing directors:

Lukas Ratheiser and Pascal Giloth

#### Postal address:

Gimbsheimer Str. 7

67577 Alsheim

#### **Contact details:**

e-mail: info@hivebot.io

website: www.hive-solutions.io

#### 2. Additional information

## Information in accordance with § 2 of the Service Information Ordinance:

For services provided by us, our AGB apply. You can find them under

https://hive-solutions.io/terms\_of\_service/ They state that German law is applicable and that, as far as permissible, Frankfurt is agreed as place of jurisdiction.

# Information in accordance with the ODR Regulation and § 36 Consumer Dispute Settlement Act:

We are legally obliged to refer you to the European Online Dispute Resolution Platform (OS Platform) of the European Commission, which you can reach at http://ec.europa.eu/odr.

The Hive Solutions GmbH does not participate in any dispute resolution proceedings before a

consumer arbitration board and is not obliged to do so.

3. Liability

We are responsible for the contents of our Internet pages in accordance with the general laws, in

particular according to § 7 paragraph 1 of the Telemedia Act.

All contents are created with due care and to the best of our knowledge. We assume no liability for the

topicality, correctness, completeness and quality of the information provided. Any liability in connection

with the use of the information or trust in its correctness is excluded.

As far as we refer to third party websites via hyperlinks on our internet pages, we cannot guarantee

the topicality, correctness and completeness of the linked contents, as these contents are outside our

area of responsibility and we have no influence on the future design. If, in your opinion, contents

should violate applicable law or be inappropriate, please let us know. If we become aware of any

infringements, we will remove such links immediately.

The legal notices on this page as well as all questions and disputes in connection with this website are

subject to the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany.

4. Data protection

You will find our data protection information under https://hive-solutions.io/privacy\_policy/

If the opportunity for the input of personal or business data (email addresses, name, addresses) is

given, the input of these data takes place voluntarily. Hive Solutions GmbH will not disclose, transfer,

sell or otherwise market your personal data to third parties. This does not apply if Hive Solutions

GmbH is obligated by law or by court order to disclose and transfer the data.

5. Social media profiles

This imprint also applies to the following social media profiles:

- Twitter: Link to

Link to profile: https://twitter.com/RaffleHivelO

Instagram:

Link to profile: https://www.instagram.com/rafflehive

– Discord:

RaffleHive

2

# 6. Copyright and trademark law

All brand names and trademarks mentioned within the Internet offer and possibly protected by third parties are subject without restriction to the provisions of the respective valid trademark law and the ownership rights of the respective registered owners. The copyright for any material created by Hive Solutions GmbH is reserved. Any duplication or use of objects such as diagrams, sounds or texts in other electronic or printed publications is not permitted without the Hive Solutions GmbH agreement.

# 7. Image source directory

The pictures and images used on the website www.hive-solutions.io have been created by Hive Solutions GmbH.